

ORDER BELOW EXH. 08 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 71/2024

Read the application, perused the documents on record. The suit is for Perpetual Injunction. Considering the nature of dispute and previous suit pending between parties, it is just and proper to hear other side before passing any ad-interim order. Hence, issue show cause notice to defendant Nos. 1 and 2 as to why injunction should not be granted.

E.P. and S.B. is allowed, if prayed.

Returnable on – 10.07.2024

Date – 08.07.2024

Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Kavathe Mahankal