

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 71 /2024

Today the plaintiff no.1 and Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs are present. The Ld. Advocate for defendants is present in the second session. Heard the Ld. Advocates for both parties. Perused the record. It appears that the defendants have appeared in the suit on 10.07.2024. However till today they have not filed their written statement. The stipulated period for filing written statement is already lapsed. Therefore the suit is proceeded without written statement by defendants.

Date- 19/10/2024

Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Kavathe Mahankal